96.00
2.00 CLR
273.00
241.00 CLEAR OPENING
5 SPCS @
6" = 30.00
5 SPCS @
12" = 60.00
A B
D
17
16
2
3
STANCHION FOUNDATION CONCRETE
 SHALL BE 4,000 PSI MIN COMPRESSIVE
STRENGTH AFTER 28 DAY CURE.
CONCRETE AND REBAR TO BE PROVIDED
BY GATE INSTALLER
13
15
REBAR CAGE
HINGE STANCHION
FILL WITH CONCRETE
AND FINISH TOP TO
A SMOOTH FINISH
RECEIVER STANCHION
FILL WITH CONCRETE
AND FINISH TOP TO
A SMOOTH FINISH
GATE LEAF WELDMENT
C
DETAIL A
SCALE 1 : 8
5
8
2
1021
23
9
9
1
20
22
11
201114
7
24
14
DETAIL B
SCALE 1 : 8
6
1
23
4
2322
22
45.00°
TYP.
30.00
DETAIL C
DETAIL D
SCALE 1 : 4
BEARING LOAD
ADJUSTMENT BOLTS
22
23
15
14
7
19 18
19 18
GATE ADJUSTMENT
BRACKET
THRUST BEARING
POCKET
NO. DATE BY DESCRIPTION
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER Revision DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 A-0002-20 A 20' GATE LEAF WELDMENT 1
2 A-0003-96 - HINGE STANCHION WELDMENT - 96" DEPTH 1
3 A-0004-96 A LATCH STANCHIOM WELDMENT - 96" DEPTH 1
4 A-0005 A GATE LINK PIN - SHORT 1
5 A-0006 A HINGE PIN 1
6 A-0007 A GATE LATCHING PIN 1
7 A-0008 A GATE ADJUSTMENT BRACKET 1
8 A-0009 A GATE LINK PIN - LONG 1
9 P-0012-20 A GATE SLING 2
10 P-0013 A VERTICAL TUBE TOP ACCESS PLATE 1
11 P-0014 A SLING ACCESS COVER PLATE 3
12 P-0046 A GATE LINK WELD PIN 1
13 H-0002 A REFLECTIVE TAPE 34
14 H-0003 A THRUST BEARING 2
15 H-0005 A GATE LEAF OIL EMBEDDED SLEEVE BEARING 2
16 - - #4 REBAR RING X 30'' OD ~ GRADE 60 (BY OTHERS) 22
17 - - #8 REBAR X 93.0 LG ~ GRADE 60 (BY OTHERS) 16
18 - - 3/4" STEEL FLAT WASHER - CORROSION RESISTANT COATED 4
19 - - 3/4"-10 X 2" HHCS CORROSION RESISTANT COATED 4
20 - - 1/4"-20 X 5/8" HHCS CORROSION RESISTANT COATED 12
21 - - 1/2"-13 X 1-1/4" HHCS CORROSION RESISTANT COATED 4
22 - - 1/2"-13 NYLON-INSERT LOCK NUT 4
23 - - 1/2"-13 X 3" HHCS CORROSION RESISTANT COATED 4
24 - - 1"-14 X 3" HHCS - CORROSION RESISTANT COATED 2
SCALE:
DATE: DWG. NO. REV:
WEIGHT:
DWN BY:
MATERIAL:
DESCRIPTION:
PRODUCT LINE:
CHK'D BY:
ALL INFORMATION SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING IS PROPRIETARY, CONFIDENTIAL, AND THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF PERIMETER SECURITY PARTNERS, LLC.,
ANY REPRODUCTION OR DISEMINATION OF ANY INFORMATION SHOWN HEREIN WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF PERIMETER SECURITY PARTNERS, LLC.
20' GATE ASSEMBLY - 96" DEEP PIERS
A-0001-20-96
1:16
04/21/2016KBC
20' CLEAR OPENING
DECIMAL:
.XX ±.01
.XXX ±.005
ANGULAR:
± 1°
UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED
FRACTIONAL:
±1/8" OVER 10'-0"
±1/16" UP TO 10'-0"
STANDARD TOLERANCES
THIS IS A SOLIDWORKS DRAWING. ALL CHANGES TO THIS DRAWING MUST BE MADE IN SOLIDWORKS.
THIS IS A SOLIDWORKS DRAWING. ALL CHANGES TO THIS DRAWING MUST BE MADE IN SOLIDWORKS.
LA
S
T
S
A
V
E
D
:
P
S
P
1
0
Tu
es
d
a
y,
N
o
ve
m
b
er
8
,
2
0
1
6
1
0
:3
9
:3
6
A
M
FI
LE
N
A
M
E
:
C
:\
U
se
rs
\
P
S
P
1
0
\
D
ro
p
b
o
x\
P
S
P
FI
LE
S
\
LI
B
R
A
R
Y
\
0
0
0
0
\
A
-
0
0
0
1
-
2
0
-
9
6
 IS PROHIBITED
.X ±.10
A-
DESCRIPTION:
LBS21816.61
MINOTAUR
652 WEST IRIS DRIVE
NASHVILLE, TN 37204
(615) 953-8872
SIZE:
SHEET: D1 OF 1